
ALPHA EQUIPMENT COMPANY        Call us for central office, transmission, switching,  
Framing/Ground Bars  - Section B – Index            power equipment, framing, hardware and racks.  

Please select the part number you wish to view. 
This document may be used for reference and printed in whole or part.  

DWG   DESCRIPTION                   PAGE  
A930000 PARALLEL AUXILIARY FRAMING BAR        2 
A932000 AUXILIARY FRAMING CHANNEL         2 
A932001 AUXILIARY FRAMING CHANNEL         2 
A780003 J BOLT AUXILIARY CHANNEL SPLICE ASSEMBLY       3 
A780004 J BOLT AUXILIARY CHANNEL T-JUNCTION        3 
A780023 SPLICE CLAMP KIT 2 X 1 AUXILIARY CHANNEL       4 
A780008 V BOLT KIT – FASTENING PIPE TO RACK TOP ANGLE       4 
A780009 V BOLT KIT – FASTENING AUXILIARY CHANNEL TO RACK TOP ANGLE    5 
A780010 V BOLT KIT – FASTENING AUXILIARY CHANNEL TO RACK TOP ANGLE W/2” SPACER  5 
A780011 J BOLT KIT – FASTENING AUXILIARY CHANNEL TO RACK TOP ANGLE    6 
A780081 AUXILIARY FRAMING CHANNEL JUNCTION ABOVE RACK TOP     6 
A780012 SUPPORTING AUXILIARY CHANNEL WITH PIPE STAND (ASSEMBLY)     7 
A780013 SUPPORTING AUXILIARY CHANNEL WITH ANGLE STAND (ASSEMBLY)    7 
A780031 FRAMING CLIP KIT – SUPPORTING PARALLEL FRAMING BARS WITH THREADED ROD  8 
A780031B FRAMING CLIP KIT – SUPPORTING PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL WITH THREADED ROD  8 
A780083 SUPPORTING AUXILIARY FRAMING BARS WITH THREADED ROD     9 
A780083B SUPPORTING PARALLEL AUXILIARY FRAMING CHANNEL CROSSOVER WITH THREADED ROD 9 
A915026 FASTENING PARALLEL FRAMING BARS TO WALL ANGLE      10 
A915026B FASTENING PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL TO WALL ANGLE     10 
A895092 GROUND BAR            11 
A895095 GROUND BAR            11 
A895113 GROUND BAR            11 
A895126M GROUND BAR            11 
A780084 CROSSOVER JUNCTION – CONNECTING AXUILIARY FRAMING ACROSS AUXILIARY FRAMING 12 
A780084B CROSSOVER JUNCTION – CONNECTING AXUILIARY FRAMING ACROSS AUX FRAMING PAFC 12 
A780001 SPLICE KIT – SPLICING PARALLEL FRAMING BARS       13 
A780001B SPLICE KIT – SPLICING PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNELS      13 
A780086 SUPPORTING RACK FROM AUXILIARY FRAMING BARS      14 
A780086B SUPPORTING RELAY RACK FROM PARALLEL AUXILIARY FRAMING CHANNEL   14 
A780052 V BOLT KIT – FASTENING PARALLEL FRAMING BARS TO RACK TOP ANGLE    15 
A780052B V BOLT KIT – FASTENING PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL TO RACK TOP ANGLE   15 
A780053 V BOLT KIT – FASTENING PARALLEL FRAMING BARS TO RACK TOP ANGLE WITH 2” SPACER 16 
A780053B V BOLT KIT – FASTENING PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL TO RACK TOP ANGLE WITH 2” SPACER 16 
A780054 V BOLT KIT – FASTENING PARALLEL FRAMING BARS TO RACK TOP ANGLE    17 
A780054B V BOLT KIT – FASTENING PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL TO RACK TOP ANGLE   17 
A780055 V BOLT KIT – FASTENING PARALLEL FRAMING BARS TO RACK TOP ANGLE    18 
A780055B V BOLT KIT – FASTENING PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL TO RACK TOP ANGLE   18 
A780090 BRACING PARALLEL FRAMING BARS W/ANGLE FROM CEILING     19 
A780090B BRACING PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL W/ANGLE FROM CEILING     19 
A780091 SUPPORTING AND BRACING PARALLEL FRAMING BARS W/ANGLE FROM CEILING   20 
A780091B BRACING PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL FROM CEILING WITH SUPPORT    20 
A780094 BRACING PARALLEL FRAMING BARS FROM CEILING       21 
A780094B BRACING PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL FROM CEILING      21 
A780095 BRACING RACK FROM AUXILIARY FRAMING BARS       22 
A780095B BRACING FRAMES FROM PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL      22 
A780063 SUPPORTING AUXILIARY FRAMING BARS WITH PIPE STAND      23 
A780063B SUPPORTING AUXILIARY FRAMING CHANNEL WITH PIPE STAND     23 
A780021 CEILING HANGER BRACKET ASSEMBLY        24 
A780088 AUXILIARY FRAMING BARS RIGID SPLICE        24 
A915008 CABLE RACK MOUNTING ANGLE         25 
A780027 ISOLATION KIT AUXILIARY CHANNEL FROM RACK TOP ANGLE     25 
A140027 ISOLATION AUXILIARY FRAMING BARS FROM RACK TOP ANGLE     26 
A140027B ISOLATION KIT PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL TO RACK TOP ANGLE    26 
A780049 PIPE STAND ASSEMBLY – ISOLATED         27 
A140014 ISOLATING WALL ANGLE FROM WALL        27 
A780015 V BOLT KIT – SUPPORTING PARALLEL FRAMING BARS FROM UNEQUAL CHANNEL RACK  28 
A780015B V BOLT KIT – SUPPORTING PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL FROM UNEQUAL CHANNEL RACK  28 

TN    1-888-427-6096          www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/          To Main Index          

http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


        ALPHA EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

 

2

AUXILIARY FRAMING CHANNEL

PARALLEL AUXILIARY FRAMING BAR

AUXILIARY FRAMING CHANNEL
9/16L ±2"

NOTES:

1. MATERIAL:  2 X 9/16 X 3/16 HR
  STEEL CHANNEL  S7056200

2. FINISH PER TABLE B
3. TOLERANCE:  ±1/16 UNLESS

  OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

GRAY
SPECIAL

GREEN
BROWN
BLUE
BLACK
BEIGE

COLOR

NONE
SP

GN
BR
BL
BK
BE

SUFFIX
FINISH

GR

NO FINISH

TABLE B

A932001- 2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20

2'
4'
6'
8'
10'
12'
14'
16'
18'
20'

LNUMBER
PART

TABLE A

NOTES:

1. MATERIAL:  2 X 1 X 3/16 HR
  STEEL CHANNEL  S7100200

2. FINISH PER TABLE B
3. TOLERANCE:  ±1/16 UNLESS

  OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

A932000- 2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20

2'
4'
6'
8'
10'
12'
14'
16'
18'
20'

NUMBER
PART L

TABLE A

L ±2"

2

1

L

2'
4'
6'
8'
10'
12'
14'
16'
18'
20'

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20

NUMBER
PART

A930000-

TABLE A

NOTES:

1. MATERIAL:  3/8 X 2 HOT ROLLED 
  STEEL BAR  S037200

2. FINISH PER TABLE B
3. TOLERANCE:  ±1/16" UNLESS

  OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

L ±1/4" 3/8"

2"

 
TN   1-888-427-6096       www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/       To B index        To Main Index          

http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


        ALPHA EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

 

3

J BOLT KIT AUXILIARY CHANNEL SPLICE 
ASSEMBLY

2

1

3 4

1
2
3
4

1
6
6
6

A785001
A742514
A731025
A770025

CLAMP PLATE
J BOLT 1/4-20 X 1 3/4
LOCK WASHER 1/4
NUT 1/4-20 HEX

ITEM QTY NUMBER
PART DESCRIPTION

STOCK LIST

1
2
3
4

1
4
4
4

A785002
A742514
A731025
A770025

SPLICE PLATE
J BOLT 1/4 X 1 3/4
LOCK WASHER 1/4
NUT 1/4-20 HEX

NUMBER
PARTITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION

STOCK LIST

1

2

3 4

J BOLT KIT AUXILIARY CHANNEL 
T - JUNCTION

 
TN   1-888-427-6096       www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/       To B index        To Main Index         

http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


        ALPHA EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

 

SPLICE CLAMP KIT 2 X 1 AUXILIARY CHANNEL

V BOLT KIT FASTENING PIPE TO RACK TOP 
ANGLE

4

1

2

3 4
FLAT HEAD SCREW
MUST BE USED,
ORDER A763308 AS
NEEDED.

1
2
3
4

1
1
2
2

A785003-2
A753724
A770037
A731037

V BOLT PLATE
V BOLT 3/8-16 X 3
NUT 3/8-16 HEX
LOCK WASHER 3/8

NUMBER
PARTITEM QTY DESCRIPTION

STOCK LIST

1

2

3 4

1
2
3
4

2
1
1
1

A785013
A765016
A770050
A731050

SPLICE CLAMP
BOLT 1/2-13 X 2 HH
NUT 1/2-13 HEX 
LOCK WASHER 1/2

DESCRIPTIONITEM QTY NUMBER
PART

STOCK LIST

 
TN   1-888-427-6096       www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/       To B index        To Main Index         

http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


        ALPHA EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

 

5

V BOLT KIT FASTENING AUXILIARY CHANNEL TO 
RACK TOP ANGLE

V BOLT KIT FASTENING AUXILIARY CHANNEL TO 
RACK TOP ANGLE W/2" SPACER

1

2

3

1
2
3

2
2
4

A785003-2
A753732
A770037

V BOLT PLATE
V BOLT 3/8-16 X 4
NUT 3/8-16 HEX

NUMBER
PARTITEM QTY DESCRIPTION

STOCK LIST

NOTE:  USE FLAT WASHER AS NEEDED TO
      FILL SPACE.

1
2
3
4
5
6

2
1
2
4
4

20

A785003-2
A785004
A753748
A770037
A731037
A730037

V BOLT PLATE
SPACER 2"
V BOLT 3/8 X 6
NUT 3/8-16 HEX
LOCK WASHER 3/8
FLAT WASHER 3/8

NUMBER
PARTITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION

STOCK LIST

1

2

3

4 5

6
SEE

NOTE

 
TN   1-888-427-6096       www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/       To B index        To Main Index        

http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


        ALPHA EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

 

J BOLT KIT- FASTENING AUXILIARY CHANNEL TO 
RACK TOP ANGLE

AUXILIARY FRAMING CHANNEL JUNCTION ABOVE 
RACK TOP

6

1

2 3 4

1

2

3 4

1
2
3
4

4
2
4
4

A743130
A785003-1
A770031
A731031

J BOLT 5/16-18 X 2 3/4
J BOLT PLATE
NUT 5/16-18 HEX
LOCK WASHER 5/16

DESCRIPTIONQTYITEM NUMBER
PART

STOCK LIST

1
2
3
4

1
2
2
2

A785003-1
A743130
A770031
A731031

J BOLT PLATE
J BOLT 5/16-18 X 3 1/4
NUT 5/16-18 HEX
LOCK WASHER 5/16

QTYITEM DESCRIPTIONNUMBER
PART

STOCK LIST

 
TN   1-888-427-6096       www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/       To B index        To Main Index        

http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


 ALPHA EQUIPMENT COMPANY                                                                                  

ORDER A720001-1
AS REQUIRED

AUXILIARY
FRAMING
CHANNEL

H

6 7 8

5

1

2

3 4

9

6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1

A785008
A742514
A770025
A731025
A785009
A763708
A770037
A731037
A785007- 70

76
80
90
116
118
100

TOP ANGLE
J BOLT 1/4-20 X 1 3/4
NUT 1/4-20 HEX
LOCK WASHER 1/4
FLOOR ANGLE
BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 HH
NUT 3/8-16 HEX
LOCK WASEHR 3/8
UPRIGHT ANGLE

ITEM NUMBER
PARTASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION

9
9
9
9
9
9

2
2
2

2
2
2

2
2

2

2
2
2

2
2

2

2
2
2

2
2

2

2
2
2

2
2

2

2
2
2

2
2

2

2
2
2

2
2

2

2
2
2

STOCK LIST

GRAY
SPECIAL

GREEN
BROWN
BLUE
BLACK
BEIGE

COLOR

NONE
SP

GN
BR
BL
BK
BE

SUFFIX
FINISH

GR

NO FINISH

TABLE B

A780013- 70
76
80
90
116
118
10

7'-0"
7'-6"
8'-0"
9'-0"
11'-6"
11'-8"
10'-0"

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

NUMBER
PART H ASSY

TABLE A

7www.alphaequipmentcompany.com

Framing/Ground Bars

1 2 3 4 5 6
1
2
3
4
5
6
6
6
6
6
6

1
2
2
2
1
1

1
1

1
1

1

A785003-3
A742526
A770025
A731025
A785006
A785005- 70

76
80
90
116
118

J BOLT PLATE
J BOLT 1/4 X 3 1/4
NUT 1/4-20 HEX
LOCK WASHER 1/4
FLOOR FLANGE
PIPE 2"

ITEM NUMBER
PARTASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION

2
1

2
2

1

2
1

2
2

1

2
1

2
2

1

2
1

2
2

1

2
1

2
2

1

STOCK LIST

A780012- 70
76
80
90
116
118

7'-0"
7'-6"
8'-0"
9'-0"
11'-6"
11'-8"

1
2
3
4
5
6

NUMBER
PART HEIGHT ASSY

TABLE A

GRAY
SPECIAL

GREEN
BROWN
BLUE
BLACK
BEIGE

COLOR

NONE
SP

GN
BR
BL
BK
BE

SUFFIX
FINISH

GR

NO FINISH

TABLE B

1

2

3 4

5

6

HEIGHT

DWG. A780013DWG. A780012

SUPPORTING AUXILIARY CHANNEL 
WITH PIPE STAND (ASSEMBLY) 

SUPPORTING AUXILIARY CHANNEL 
WITH ANGLE SUPPORT (ASSEMBLY) 

TN   1-888-429-6096



        ALPHA EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

 

8

FRAMING CLIP KIT - SUPPORTING 
PARALLEL FRAMING BARS WITH 
THREADED ROD

FRAMING CLIP KIT - SUPPORTING 
PARALLEL FRAMING CHANNEL WITH 
THREADED ROD

1
2

2
2

A781006
A770062

AUX FRAMING CLIP
NUT 5/8-11 HEX

DESCRIPTIONQTYITEM NUMBER
PART

NOTE:  THIS ASSEMBLY USED WITH 2 X 9/16
      AUXILIARY CHANNEL OR BAR.

STOCK LIST

A769008
5/8-11
THREADED
ROD

1

2

1
2

2
2

A781003
A770062

AUXILIARY FRAMING CLIP
NUT 5/8-11 HEX

DESCRIPTIONITEM NUMBER
PARTQTY.

STOCK LIST

A769008 5/8-11
THREADED ROD
(NOT INCLUDED)

1

2

 
TN   1-888-427-6096       www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/       To B index        To Main Index     

http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html


http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/
http://www.alphaequipmentcompany.com/catalog/2001catalog.html

